

NORTH CAROLINA BOARD OF BARBER EXAMINERS

barbers.nc.gov • barberboard@nc.gov Telephone (919) 814-0640 • Fax (919) 981-5068 7001 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-7000

Minutes for Public Meeting

Held October 24, 2022, at 1:00 p.m. Videoconference

Board Members

Don Beal, Chair Sherod Holloway, Vice Chair Kristina Proctor Michael T. Swinney David L. Williams

Executive Director

Dennis Seavers

Counsel to the Board

M. Jackson Nichols

The meeting of the North Carolina State Board of Barber Examiners was called to order at 1:10 p.m., on October 24, 2022.

The following board members were present during the meeting by video- or teleconference: Don Beal, Sherod Holloway, Kristina Proctor, Michael T. Swinney, and David L. Williams. No board members were absent.

Also in attendance by videoconference were Dennis Seavers, Executive Director, and M. Jackson Nichols, Counsel to the Board.

OPEN SESSION

Ethics awareness and conflict of interest

Mr. Beal read the statement required by G.S. § 138A-15(e) on ethics awareness and conflicts of interest. No board members indicated that they had any potential or actual conflicts.

Ad hoc committee on exam revision

Mr. Holloway presented a proposal to reintroduce the shave into the practical exam, but with mannequins. Ms. Proctor made a motion to adopt the proposal, and Mr. Beal seconded. The motion passed, 5–0.

Vote	Don Beal	Sherod Holloway	Kristina Proctor	Michael T. Swinney	David Williams
Yes	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
No					
Abstain					
Not present					

Mr. Beal adjourned the meeting at 1:23 p.m.

Minutes approved on _____

Don Beal Board Chair